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Indiana
Livestock

Homer City, PA
Thureday, June 24, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction

NO. 1 8095 LBS. 1800022000, NO. 2
8085 LBS. 130.00145.00. BEEF TYPE
BULLS ft HEIFERS 80-130 LBS.
6730105.00.

HOGS: 30 BARROWS ft GILTS
STEADY 45-50* 235-265 LBS.
33.0035.00, 40-45* 240300 LBS.
25.003000. SOWS: 1-3 425 ft 510 LBS.
2730 ft 3030 MED. 325-470 LBS.
243028.00. BOARS: 100 ft 125 LBS.
19.00 A 27.00

FEEDER PIGS: 13 1-3 6080 LBS.
323038.00. 1-3 119LBS. ONE AT 35.00,
UTILITY 30 LBS. 2 AT 13.00.

SHEEP: 28. SLAUGHTER LAMBS
CH. 6080 LBS. 70.008000. 42 LBS.
ONE AT 80.00 FEEDER LAMBS OD. ft
CH. 45-50 LBS. 60.0065.00. SLAUGH-
TER SHEEP 18.0045.00

GOATS: 10. BILLIES: LARGE ONE
AT 115.00. NANNIES: LARGE
32.0049.00, MEDIUM WHETHERS
33.004000 KIDS: LARGE 2 AT 17.00.

CATTLE: 175. COWS STEADY TO
2.00 LOWER. BULLS STEADY.
STEERS: CHOICE 2-3 1110-1575 LBS.
62.00-67.00, SELET 1-3 56.50-62.00.
STANDARD 1-2 41.50-56.00. HOLS-
TEIN STEERS: CHOICE 2-3 1185-1695
LBS. 57,25-60.50. SELECT 1-2COUPLE
48.00 ft 57.00. STANDARD 1-2
42.0046.35, FEW TO 40.00 HEIFERS:
CHOICE 2-4 1150-1390 LBS.
623065.00. SELECT 1-3 55.25-60.00,
STANDARD 1-2 45.005230, FEW TO
40.00

COWS: BREAKERS 75-80* LEAN
373042.00, BONERS 80-85* LEAN
32.00- LEAN 85-90* LEAN
26.00- SHELLS DOWN TO
20.0026.00.

BULLS: YIELD GRADE 1 13002110
LBS. 44.75-56.00. YIELD GRADE 2
9101775 LBS. 39.25-45.00. FEEDER
CATTLE: STEERS: FEW M&L 850900
LBS. 55306230.HEIFERS:FEW MALI
3SS-SOO LBS. 60.0070.00 M MAL 2
320650 47.006230. FEW BULLS MftL
2 380810 LBS. 49.0065.00.

CALVES: 82 FEW CHOICE 200340
LBS. 70.0086.00. STANDARD ft GOOD
90110LBS. 300035.00 STANDARD ft
GOOD 7085LBS. 223037.00. UTILITY
65-75 LBS. 12.50-20.00. FARM
CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS STEADY
TO 12.00 LOWER. NO. 1 90130LBS.
75.00102.50, NO. 2 80110 LBS.
40.0077.50. HOLSTEIN HEIFERS FEW

Pennsylvania
livestock Auction

Waynciburg, Pa.
Thunday, June 24, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
CATTLE: SL. COWS: UTILITY *

COMMERCIAL 35.0043.75; CANNER
ft BONING UTILITY 31.0037.00; CAN-
NER ft LOW CUTTER 21.0035.00;
SHELLS 28.00 ft DOWN. BULLS:
YIELD GRADE 1 1300#-2000#
44.00-54.00; YIELD GRADE 2
10004-1400# FAT 34.004000.

FEEDER STEERS: MftL-1 300500#
55.0087.00; 2502*0# 50.0091.00, M
600900 LBS. 40.0064.00. HEIFERS M

Friend’s
Stockyard Inc.
Accident, Md. 21520

Report Supplied by Auction
Mon., June 21, 1999

STOCK BULLS AND
STEERS (200-500 LBS.)
50.00-

STOCK HEIFERS:
36.00-

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
GOOD TO CHOICE
60.00- MEDIUM TO
GOOD 50.00-58.00, HEAVY
CHOICE OVER 1450 LB.
50.00-

HOLSTEIN STEERS:
HEAVY CHOICE
47.00- LIGHT
35.00-

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
GOOD TO CHOICE
62.50-68.00; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 45.0062.00.

BULLS: HEAVY
37.00- LIGHT
38.0057.00.

COWS: UTILITY (HOLS-
TEIN) 36.50-47.00, COM-
MERCIAL TO GOOD
28.00-36.50, CULL COWS
28.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS: GOOD TO
CHOICE 50.00-82.00,
MEDIUM TO GOOD
20.0047.00.

808 CALVES: 30.00
AND DOWN.

HOLSTEIN BULL
CALVES RETURN TO
FARM (90 TO 120LB.)-UP
TO 126.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER
CALVES RETURN TO
FARM (90 TO 120LB.) - UP
TO 240.00.

BEEFCROSS CALVES
RETURN TO FARM UP TO
102.00. COW M

HOGS TOP QUALITY UP
TO 34.00, HEAVY. NONE
AVAILABLE. LIGHT,
NONE AVAILABLE.

SOWS: UP TO 25.00. 80 oz.
Waterproof
The Only One Of Its K

MALE HOGS UP TO
12.00.
LAMBS LIGHT AND

FEEDER, NONE
AVAILABLE.

SHEEP
AVAILABLE.

NONE

0The Heaviest
0 The Driest
0 The Most Effective
0 The. Strongest
0 The BEST
Why Buy Anything Else?

A LESSON
WELL

LEARNED...
LANCASTER
FARMING’S
CLASSIFIED

ADS
GET RESULTS!

North Brook Farms
ToU Free: 877-624-2638

Callfor Dealer nearestyou.
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SITE EXCAVATION
Installation of H.D.P.E. Liner Systems for:

Dairy, Hog, and Veal Manure Storage Facilitii

1714

Golf Course and Recreational Ponds

1942 Camp Swatara Road • Myerstown, PA 17067
Ph; (717) 933-8853 * Fax: (717)933-8078

Duraßed’
TRESS

l&L-l 300-500* 38.00-77.50; L-l
400-6SO# 42.00-66.00. BULLS M&H
300620# 42.00-87.00.

CALVES: VEAL: PRIME 68.0080.00;
CHOICE 38.00-70.00; GOOD
35.006000.

FARM CALVES: *1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 90120# FEW 35.0075.00; #2
HOLSTEIN BULLS 80100# FEW
20.004000; BEEF XBULL&HFRSVHD.
20.00115.00

HOGS: BARROWS ft GILTS #l-2
210255* 26.0034.00; #2-3 255-280#
26.0031.00; SOWS*l-3 300500# NONE
AVAILABLE.

FEEDER PIGS: 1-3 15-20*
5.00- 17.00/HD.; 1-3 25-35#
10.002l.OCVHD.

LAMBS: HIGH CHOICE 80100LBS.
50.0087.00; CHOICE 4075 LBS.
50.0090.00; FEEDER LAMBS GOOD
60.0085.00; SHEEP 24.0040.00; FAT
SHEEP 20,00 ft DOWN.

GOATS: LARGE 35.00IOS.OQfHD.;
MEDIUM 20.00-41.00/HD.; SMALL
10.06-19.0000}.

HORSES: 35.0063.50; PONIES
20.005000.

CATTLE. Compared to last week's
closing prices, slaughter steers and
heifers closed 1 00-1 50 lower. This
week's losses accumulated through the
week with pressure from lower futures
prices and a dressed beef market that has
faded from last week's impressive
highs. The downside trend started last
Friday, with the USDA's bearish cattle-
on-feed report Feedlot headcounts were

quoted high, but many of the cattle on
feed arc reportedly lightweight calves,
which has little to do with the current
fat cattle market Western cattle feeders
lost 100 at 66.00 and 103 00-104.00
dressed Local Holsteins ended the week
.50-1 00 lower Slaughter cows finished
mostly steady with the fleshy cows
(under 80 pci lean) firm to 1.00 higher
Slaughter bulls closed 1.00 lower. Sup-
ply included 56 percent slaughter steers,
6 percent slaughter heifers, 28 percent
slaughter cows, 4 percent slaughter
bulls, with the balance made up of feeder
cattle

SLAUGHTER STEERS High Choice
and Prime 2-4 1080-1465 lbs 65.85-
69 25, few outstanding up to 71.00.
Choice 2-3 1045-1500 lbs 63.50-
67 35, high dressing 1-2 iqj to 69.50;
1500-1575 lbs 60 00-64.00. Select and

low Choice 2-3 1020-1555 lbs 58.75-
64 85. Select 1-3 970-1490 lbs 56.00-
63 00

HOLSTEIN STEERS: High Choice and
Prime 2-3 1320-1565 lbs 57.50-59.60.
Choice 2-3 1295-1595 lbs 55.10-
58.00, 1635-1680 lbs 52.25-54.50.
Select and low Choice 2-3 1200-1615
lbs 52 50-55.75 Select 1-2 960-1535
lbs 47.00-51.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Choice, few
Prime 2-4 1055-1360 lbs 61.00-64.75,
few up to 65.50. Select and low Choice
2-3 955-1455 lbs 57.00-62 00. Few Se-
lect 1-3 1205-1265 lbs 55.00-59.50.

SLAUGHTER COWS: PERCENT
LEAN WEIGHT BULK LCW
DRESSING
Breakers 75-80 pet lean over-1400

lbs 41.00-46 25 39 00-42 00

Dairy
monttr

Cut Your Heating Costs With Our
OutdoorFurnace

• Standard Model Burns Wood, Coal
or Wood by-products

• Multi-Fuel Model Burns Wood,
Coal, Oil or Gas

)ts to any existing heat system Installation & Accessories Available

Loop Stalls
Designed For Durability

Finished with baked on TGIC Polyester Powder Coating
Superior to Epoxy!

( Wide Front Conventional

• Protection from rust
& Corrosion

• Resists acid & chemicals

• Chipresistant
• Smooth finish stays

cleaner

Wide Front Loop Stalls!
Versatile design offers greater cow
comfort.
Generous lunge space for head &

neck between top & bottom of loop.

Loop Stall
Construction Features:
Heavy Duty Construction with 2 3/8” outside diameter high yield steel
tubing with 12gauge (.108) wall
Spray arc transfer method used on welds

LAPP’S
5935 OLD PHILADELPHIA PIKE, GAP, PA 17527

PHONE: 717-442-8134
WE SERVICE WHAT WE SELL

Boners 80-85 pet lean over-1200
lbs 38 50-43.00 • 35.50-38.50
Lean (Hi-Yield) 85-88 pet lean over-
-1200 lbs 37.00-41 50 35.00-38.00
Lean 88-90 pet lean over-1000
lbs 34 50-37.75 31.00-34.75
Lean (Light-Wt) 85-90 pet lean 750 -

1000 lbs 32.00-35.75 28.00-32 00
SLAUGHTER BULLS: Yield Grade 1

1155-2435 lbs 48.00-60.25, late in the
week 48.00-57.50. Yield Grade 2 915-
2280 lbs 43 75-49 25, individual 3215
lbs 43.75. Bullocks: Select 1-3 720-
1480 lbs 48 00-58.75.

CALVES: Compared to last week,
vealers sold weak to 2.00 lower, but
slaughter calves ended 7.00-8.00
higher Holstein bulls returning to feed
closed mostly steady to weak, after
posting higher prices earlier in the
week. Demand was good for Holstein
heifers where prices ended mostly 20.00
higher.

VEALERS: Good and Choice 70-110
lbs 20.00-35.00. Standard and low Good
60-90 lbs 11.00-25.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good and
Choice 175-300 lbs 75.00-96.00; 300-
500 lbs 55.00-78.00. Standard 250-550
lbs 50.00-68.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Holstein
bulls 90-125 lbs 80.00-136.00, late in

the week mostly 90.00-119.00.
Plainer type bulls 80-120 lbs 30.00-
80.00. Holstein heifers 80-120 lbs
160.00- Plainer heifers 70-90
lbs 105.00-230.00, late mostly
120.00-
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